- and publication in the Des Moines Daily Record and Plain Talk, news-
- papers published in the city of Des Moines, Iowa, without expense to 4

5 the state.

Approved March 10, A. D. 1925.

I hereby certify that the foregoing act was published in Des Moines Plain Talk March 12, 1925, and the Des Moines Daily Record March 13, 1925. W. C. RAMBAY, Secretary of State.

CHAPTER 139

CITIES AND TOWNS

H. F. 191

AN ACT to amend section sixty-two hundred eleven (6211) and section sixty-two hundred sixty-one (6261) of the code, 1924, relating to the purchasing of city dump

Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

- SECTION 1. Sewer outlet and purifying plant fund. That section
- sixty-two hundred eleven (6211) of the code, 1924, sub-section seven
- (7), line three (3) be and is hereby amended by inserting after the word "plants" the following: "and to purchase dump grounds". 3
- 4
- 1 SEC. 2. Anticipation of special taxes. That section sixty-two hun-
- dred sixty-one (6261) of the code, 1924, line three (3) be and is hereby amended by inserting between the words "the" and "grading" the 2
- 3
- 4 following: "dump grounds purchasing fund,".
- SEC. 3. Publication clause. This act being deemed of immediate
- importance shall be in full force and effect from and after its pub-
- lication in the Plain Talk, a newspaper published in Des Moines, Iowa,
- and in the Hardin County Ledger, a newspaper published in Eldora,
- Iowa, without expense to the state.

Approved April 3, A. D. 1925.

I hereby certify that the foregoing act was published in the Des Moines Plain Talk April 9, 1925, and in the Hardin County Ledger April 9, 1925.

W. C. RAMSAY, Secretary of State.